Name of the Corporate Debtor: Jassum Propcon Projects Private Limited

Date of commencement of CIRP: 31.10.2019

List of creditors as on: 31.10.2020

List of operational creditors (Government dues)

Annexure — 7

Filing under clause (ca) of sub-regulation (2) of Regulation 13 the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

(Amount in Rs.)
EN Details of Claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount | Amount | Amount | Amount | Remar
lo. of ofany | ofclaim | of claim | ks, if
continge | mutual not under any
ntclaim | dues, | admitted | verificat
that may ion
be set-off
Department | Government | Identifi | Date of Amount Amount Nature | Amount | Amount | Whether % of
cation | receipt Claimed of claim of covered | covered related | voting
No. admitted * claim by by party? | sharein
securi guarantee CoC, if
interest applica
ble
Income Tax | Central NA 19.03.20 | 18,28,98,483.00 | 18,28,98,483.00 | Govern NA NA No NA NA NA NA NA provisi
1; Department | Government ment onally
dues admitte
d
Total 18,28,98,483.00 | 18,28,98,483.00

*Note: 1: The above claims admitted are subject to change based on further verification of the claim amount with the books of accounts of the Corporate Debtor.

For and on behalf of

sy

Reg no. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N6

315/2017-18/10903

C-585 Basement, # Z-94, Defence Colony, New Delhi — 110024

e-mail: cirpjassum@gmail.com , sapanl0@yahoo.com Phone: 9810502994




